H \$65.00 885987

ETAS ID: TM689143

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AAXLL Holdings Inc.		05/31/2019	Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AAXLL HOLDINGS INC LIMITED		
Street Address:	531-5791 Oak Street		
City:	Vancouver		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	V6M2V7		
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88598738	BUDDERWEEDS
Serial Number:	88598736	DISCREETLY BAKED

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5108341928

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 15108346600

Email: tmdocket@wendel.com

Correspondent Name: Eugene M. Pak

Address Line 1: 1111 Broadway, 24th Floor
Address Line 4: Oakland, CALIFORNIA 94607

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eugene M. Pak
SIGNATURE:	/Eugene M. Pak/
DATE SIGNED:	11/18/2021

Total Attachments: 0

TRADEMARK REEL: 007499 FRAME: 0491

900657327

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 007499 FRAME: 0492

RECORDED: 11/18/2021